
Results from the 4th round of State League competition held
at Landy Field, Geelong, on Saturday November
 27, 1999.

With a limited number of athletes available to make the trip down to Geelong, we had a
disappointing day, with the women placing 3rd and the
 men finishing 4th,
just behind Ringwood.

Highlights included Jenny Marshall winning the 400 and Georgina Power running a P.B. to
win the Hurdles again. For the men Andrew Wilcox
 ran a season’s best in the 400 and
we dominated the 1500, with neither Ringwood or Essendon fielding athletes. Unfortunately
we are still
 unable to field athletes in far to many events to be competitive.

The most bizarre incident of the day would have to be the re-running of the 100 Relay.
Unfortunately the officials and the athletes from several
 clubs in our heat were unable to
hear the lane draw, and put them in the wrong lane at the first changeover. After a
protest, the race was re-run
 later in the afternoon. Despite some blistering speed from
Tom out of the blocks, 4 distance runners aren’t much good against nationally
 ranked
sprinters.

WOMEN

EVENT COMPETITOR PERFORMANCE PLACE

100M Georgina Power

Cathy Marshall

Claire Finleyson

12.82

12.37

13.03

 

400M Jenny Marshall

Sandy Millner

Erica Sigmont

57.2 1st

1500M Erica Sigmont 4.50.5  

100H Georgina Power

Cathy Marshall

13.98

15.53

1st

100Relay Georgina Power, Claire Finleyson, Jenny
Marshall,
 Cathy Marshall.

  1st

Triple Jump Cathy Marshall 10.78  

High Jump Belinda Tolley 1.50  

Pole Vault Belinda Tolley 3.10 3rd

Shot Put Kelly Carville 10.37  

 

MEN

Bayside

Essendon

Ringwood

Box Hill

EVENT COMPETITOR PERFORMANCE PLACE



100M Andrew Wilcox

Julian Yeoh

11.34

11.57

4th

5th

400M Andrew Wilcox

Simon McNamara

Trent Hartshorne

48.79

50.7

50.99

2nd

4th

4th Heat 2

1500M Graeme Olden

Marcus Tierney

Tom Waters

3.59.8

4.01.3

4.01.8

2nd

3rd

5th

3000M
 Steeplechase

Graeme Olden

Adam Pepper

9.40

10.15

3rd

100Relay     2nd then 4th

High Jump Heath Joyce 1.90 2nd =

Triple Jump Julian Yeoh 13.24 3rd
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