Results from the 4th round of State League competition held at Landy Field, Geelong, on Saturday November 27, 1999.

With a limited number of athletes available to make the trip down to Geelong, we had a disappointing day, with the women placing 3^{rd} and the men finishing 4^{th} , just behind Ringwood.

Highlights included Jenny Marshall winning the 400 and Georgina Power running a P.B. to win the Hurdles again. For the men Andrew Wilcox ran a season's best in the 400 and we dominated the 1500, with neither Ringwood or Essendon fielding athletes. Unfortunately we are still unable to field athletes in far to many events to be competitive.

The most bizarre incident of the day would have to be the re-running of the 100 Relay. Unfortunately the officials and the athletes from several clubs in our heat were unable to hear the lane draw, and put them in the wrong lane at the first changeover. After a protest, the race was re-run later in the afternoon. Despite some blistering speed from Tom out of the blocks, 4 distance runners aren't much good against nationally ranked sprinters.

WOMEN

EVENT	COMPETITOR	PERFORMANCE	PLACE
100M	Georgina Power Cathy Marshall Claire Finleyson	12.82 12.37 13.03	
400M	Jenny Marshall Sandy Millner Erica Sigmont	57.2	1 st
1500M	Erica Sigmont	4.50.5	
100H	Georgina Power	13.98	1 st
	Cathy Marshall	15.53	
100Relay	Georgina Power, Claire Finleyson, Jenny Marshall, Cathy Marshall.		1 st
Triple Jump	Cathy Marshall	10.78	
High Jump	Belinda Tolley	1.50	
Pole Vault	Belinda Tolley	3.10	3 rd
Shot Put	Kelly Carville	10.37	

MEN

Bayside

Essendon

Ringwood

Box Hill

EVENT	COMPETITOR	PERFORMANCE	PLACE
-------	------------	-------------	-------

100M	Andrew Wilcox	11.34	4 th
	Julian Yeoh	11.57	5 th
400M	Andrew Wilcox	48.79	2 nd
	Simon McNamara	50.7	4 th
	Trent Hartshorne	50.99	4 th Heat 2
1500M	Graeme Olden	3.59.8	2 nd
	Marcus Tierney	4.01.3	3 rd
	Tom Waters	4.01.8	5 th
3000M	Graeme Olden	9.40	3 rd
Steeplechase	Adam Pepper	10.15	
100Relay			2 nd then 4 th
High Jump	Heath Joyce	1.90	2 nd =
Triple Jump	Julian Yeoh	13.24	3 rd